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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Huelva                 

      
Males                 

         0 2.629267 0.121331 2.623206 100000 262.32063 99769.507 7856594.8 78.565948 

         1 0.265834 0.411041 1.062669 99737.679 105.98817 398701.03 7756825.3 77.772266 

         5 0.066028 0.632329 0.3301 99631.691 32.888463 498098 7358124.3 73.853251 

         10 0.072897 0.814247 0.364459 99598.803 36.299699 497960.3 6860026.3 68.876594 

         15 0.14595 0.491061 0.729478 99562.503 72.628649 497627.7 6362066 63.900221 

         20 0.319502 0.657179 1.596635 99489.874 158.84902 497177.09 5864438.3 58.945077 

         25 0.458077 0.66648 2.288635 99331.025 227.33247 496276.03 5367261.2 54.034086 

         30 0.529175 0.540536 2.642665 99103.693 261.89782 494916.8 4870985.2 49.15039 

         35 0.679518 0.582135 3.392774 98841.795 335.34788 493508.32 4376068.4 44.273461 

         40 1.408093 0.467831 7.014186 98506.447 690.94253 490693.74 3882560 39.414273 

         45 2.65783 0.574223 13.21438 97815.505 1292.5713 486325.79 3391866.3 34.676162 

         50 3.497836 0.519728 17.343503 96522.933 1674.0457 478594.68 2905540.5 30.102074 

         55 7.710437 0.513407 37.842294 94848.888 3589.2995 465511.8 2426945.8 25.587499 

         60 13.405703 0.54215 65.032722 91259.588 5934.8595 442711.55 1961434 21.492909 

         65 15.75471 0.54933 76.072895 85324.729 6490.8991 411997.38 1518722.5 17.799324 

         70 28.622619 0.506062 133.66448 78833.83 10537.283 368145.32 1106725.1 14.038708 

         75 41.615211 0.526755 189.42336 68296.546 12936.961 310870.97 738579.77 10.814306 

         80 77.814604 0.505469 326.29167 55359.585 18063.371 232133.44 427708.8 7.726012 

         85 151.08297 0.4677 538.77095 37296.214 20094.117 133000.54 195575.36 5.24384 

         90 238.39937 0.421859 705.68158 17202.098 12139.203 50919.613 62574.824 3.637628 

         95 298.13339 2.302085 1000 5062.8941 5062.8941 11655.211 11655.211 2.302085 

      
Females                 

         0 3.141099 0.101027 3.132254 100000 313.22541 99718.419 8396524.9 83.965249 

         1 0.18582 0.471408 0.742989 99686.775 74.066173 398590.5 8296806.5 83.228759 

         5 0.066524 0.233425 0.332535 99612.708 33.124749 497936.58 7898216 79.289241 

         10 0.149446 0.43663 0.746917 99579.584 74.377668 497688.41 7400279.4 74.315228 

         15 0.076536 0.144658 0.382555 99505.206 38.06617 497363.23 6902591 69.369145 

         20 0 0 0 99467.14 0 497335.7 6405227.8 64.395415 

         25 0.189001 0.249114 0.944336 99467.14 93.930412 496983.04 5907892.1 59.395415 

         30 0.209615 0.203244 1.047203 99373.209 104.06388 496451.48 5410909 54.45038 

         35 0.351688 0.581801 1.757146 99269.146 174.43034 495981 4914457.6 49.506395 

         40 0.503935 0.582855 2.517031 99094.715 249.42442 494953.35 4418476.6 44.588418 

         45 1.150967 0.531954 5.739376 98845.291 567.31033 492898.82 3923523.2 39.693578 

         50 1.978555 0.543828 9.84833 98277.98 967.874 489182.32 3430624.4 34.907356 

         55 2.68446 0.546252 13.341046 97310.106 1298.2186 483605.21 2941442.1 30.227509 

         60 4.478323 0.536194 22.161458 96011.888 2127.7635 475125.09 2457836.9 25.599298 

         65 7.617196 0.5198 37.401938 93884.124 3511.4482 460989.63 1982711.8 21.118712 

         70 12.896609 0.539267 62.622563 90372.676 5659.3686 438826.09 1521722.2 16.838299 

         75 27.637719 0.582398 130.64913 84713.308 11067.72 400457.05 1082896.1 12.783069 

         80 54.183899 0.53957 240.8731 73645.588 17739.241 327389.53 682439.02 9.26653 

         85 108.80742 0.505738 428.74817 55906.347 23969.744 220295.11 355049.49 6.35079 

         90 208.2942 0.450625 662.4467 31936.603 21156.297 101569.31 134754.38 4.219434 

         95 234.78374 3.078305 1000 10780.306 10780.306 33185.071 33185.071 3.078305 

 


